COSsT
CENTRES

REDDITCH BOROUGH COUNCIL

Community Fees and Charges

Roundings to the nearest 10p.

. " VAT o increase/ Proposed charge from| Proposed Incrase New Charge 1st April
Service Category Charge 1st April 2021 Treatment % Change decrease 2022 23/24 2023 COMMENTS
£ £ £

Private Sector Housing
House Fitness Inspections 127.00 Exempt 5.00% 6.40 133.40 10% 146.70
First Homes Application 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 New 150.00 New Charge this year
Registration of housing in multiple occupation:

per occupant 125.00 Exempt 5.00% 6.30 131.30 10% 144.40
Service and Administration of Improvement, 35.00 Exempt 5.00% 1.80 36.80 10% 40.50
Prohibition, Hazard Awareness or Emergency Measures Notices under Housing Act 2004, per hour

Actual + officer p/hr + Actual + officer p/hr + Full cost Full Cost Recove:
Enforcement of Statutory Notices, Supervision of Work in Default etc 10% admin 10% admin g
Lifeline
Installation Fee - New Charge (Private & HRA) 52.00 Exempt 0.00% 0.00 52.00 0% 52.00 Insatllation charge to remain unchanged and
Lifeline (per week) 4.25 Exempt 4.71% 0.20 4.45 5% 4.70 weekly charge at lower pecentage to remain
Alarms private user pre April 2004 x 52 weeks* 2.60 Exempt 0.00% 0.00 2.60 0% 2.60 competitive in the market place. private
o i o
Replacement Pendant Actual COStf;eﬂ % admin ACIU:;;?ﬁtf;e17 % Full cost Full Cost Recovery
Manufacturers cost + Manufacturers cost +
- Key Safe 17% admin fee 17% admin fee Full cost Full Cost Recovery
- GSM Alarm Hire 5.50 Exempt 0.00% 0.00 5.50 0% 5.50 Prices to reflect encouraging customers to
- GPS Tracker Hire 7.00 Exempt 5.00% 0.40 7.40 -25% 5.50 change to digital GSM but price is prohbitive.
- Daily Living Activity Equipment 7.00 Exempt 5.00% 0.40 7.40 0% 7.40 price reduction is to reamin competitive and
*This is a lifetime set price and cannot be increased
Hire Products (Linked to Lifeline and activated in the monitoring centre)
Hire of smoke alarm per week 1.40 Exempt 5.00% 0.10 1.50 0% 1.50
CO2 Detector per week 1.40 Exempt 5.00% 0.10 1.50 0% 1.50
Bogus Caller Panic Button (per week) 1.40 Exempt 5.00% 0.10 1.50 0% 1.50 to be retained at the current cost to remain
Flood Detector (per week) 1.40 Exempt 5.00% 0.10 1.50 0% 1.50 competitive
Falls Detector (per week) 1.40 Exempt 5.00% 0.10 1.50 0% 1.50
Additional pendant (per week) 1.40 Exempt 5.00% 0.10 1.50 0% 1.50
Dial a Ride Service
Minibus - single journey 4.00 Exempt 0.00% 0.00 4.00 35% 5.00
Minibus - single journey with concessionary pass 3.00 Exempt 0.00% 0.00 3.00 35% 4.00
Customers with a concessionary bus pass (per single medical journey) 4.00 0.00% 0.00 4.00 35% 5.00 . . N
it d ab flation to cl

Customers without a concessionary bus pass (per single medical journey) 5.00 0.00% 0.00 5.00 35% 6.00 f;?ez;Tﬁ;e:sialacgsvteolfnthzIggw?c(;oser
Registration fee 15.00 Exempt 0.00% 0.00 15.00 35% 16.50
*Promotional offer* for customers who register with both dial a ride and shopmobility (with the new 0.00%
charges it would normally be £30.00 - £15.00 per service) 20.00 et 0.00 20.00 10% 22.00
Shopmobility
Annual registration fee 15.00 0.00% 0.00 15.00 10% 16.50
Daily Charge (Redditch resident) 3.50 0.00% 0.00 3.50 35% 4.50
Daily Charge (Non Redditch resident) 5.00 0.00% 0.00 5.00 35% 6.00
Daily Escort fee charge 2.50 0.00% 0.00 2.50 35% 6.00
Daily Pay as you go charge (no registration fee) 6.50 0.00% 0.00 6.50 35% 7.50
Manual Wheelchair (resident) 2.00 0.00% 0.00 2.00 35% 3.00 costs increased above inflation to closer
Manual Wheelchair (non-resident) 3.00 0.00% 0.00 3.00 35% 4.00 reflect the actual cost of the service
Wheelchair Hire - per day 5.00 0.00% 0.00 5.00 35% 6.00
Wheelchair Hire - per week 20.00 0.00% 0.00 20.00 25% 25.00
Wheelchair Hire - per month 70.00 0.00% 0.00 70.00 20% 80.00




